PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIB, vzw	08/25/2010
Research Corporation Technologies, Inc.	09/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIB, vzw
Street Address:	Rijvisschestraat 120
City:	Zwijnaarde
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-9052

Name:	Research Corporation Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	5210 East Williams Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 240
City:	Tucson
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85711-4410

Name:	Universiteit Gent	
Street Address:	Sint-Petersnieuwstraat 25	
City:	Gent	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	9000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6803225	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 024982 FRAME: 0471 Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5167424343

Email: eberger@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13748

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward W. Grolz

Total Attachments: 3

source=13748_AssignmentUniversiteitGent#page1.tif source=13748_AssignmentUniversiteitGent#page2.tif source=13748_AssignmentUniversiteitGent#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024982 FRAME: 0472

Docket No: 13748US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

VIB, vzw, a nonprofit educational institution, having a principal place of business at Rijvisschestraat 120, B-9052, Zwijnaarde, Belgium, and

Research Corporation Technologies, Inc., a Delaware U.S.A. nonprofit corporation, having a principal place of business at 5210 East Williams Circle, Suite 240, Tucson, Arizona 85711-4410

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

VIB, vzw, and

Research Corporation Technologies, Inc., and

Universiteit Gent, a nonprofit educational institution, having a principal place of business at Sint-Petersnieuwstraat 25, 9000 Gent, Belgium, and their successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/896,594, filed June 29, 2001, now U.S. Patent No. 6,803,225; U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/672,484, filed September 25, 2003; and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/424924, filed April 16, 2009

and are entitled Protein Glycosylation Modification in Pichia Pastoris, and,
Protein Glycosylation Modification in Methylotrophic Yeast and in and to said applications
and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters
Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said
application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on
said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to said Assignees named above, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this

Page 1 of 3

assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said
Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent
and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States, execute all
divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all
said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers;
communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to
the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal
proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, their successors, assigns
or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing
proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all
applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignees, their successors,
assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

		Date:	£5-08. 10
VIB, vzw			
	Rudy Dekeys		
Printed Name	managing direc	ctor	
Title On this <u>15</u> day of _ known to me and known by same in my presence, and ac	me to ^v be the one who exec	cuted the foregoing	ed the above-named, personally g instrument, and subscribed the ed, before me.
VAN HOOF THA	NUL	My Commissi	ion expires:
Notary Public	Scille!	VAN HOOK *	

PATENT REEL: 024982 FRAME: 0474

Jan Afm	Date: Sept. 10, 2010
Research Corporation Technologies, Inc.	•
Shaun A. Kirkpatrick	
Printed Name	
President & CEO	
Title On this 10 day of September, 2010, personal known to me and known by me to be the one who executed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be a free and acknowledged the acknow	foregoing instrument, and subscribed the act and deed, before me.
Notary Public My	Commission expires NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZONA County of Pima KIERAN S. FASSE My Commission Expires February 29, 2012
	Date: 17 August 9010
Universiteit Gent	
Luc Noews Printed Name	
Title On this 17 day of	foregoing instrument, and subscribed the
Notary Public My	Commission expires:
The Wanta Wall and Wa	Wasing the second secon

RECORDED: 09/14/2010